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Ward’s Perch Model

Perca flavescens

470029-588

Key to Anatomical Features

Body
1. Mouth 15. Bladder 29. Stomach
2. Mandible 16. Anus 30. Pneumatic Artery
3. Trematic Artery 17. Hypaxial Muscles 31. Gastric Artery
4. Gills 18. Myomeres 32. Spleen
5. Bulbus Arteriosis 19. Anal Fin 33. Kidney
6. Ventricle 20. Caudal Peduncle 34. Cardinal Vein
7. Sinus Venosus 21. Caudal Fin 35. First Dorsal Fin
8. Liver 22. Maxilla 36. Spiny Fin Ray
9. Hepatic Portal Vein 23. Eye 37. Dorsal Aorta
10. Pelvic Fin 24. Operculum 38. Swim Bladder
11. Intestinal Vein 25. Meninx 39. Second Dorsal Fin
12. Intestine 26. Pancreas 40. Lateral Line
13. Gonad Artery 27. Head Kidney 41. Soft Fin Ray
14. Egg Mass 28. Pyloric Caeca

Head

42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.

Superior Oblique
Superior Rectus
Telencephalon
Optic Lobe
Auricular Lobe
Fourth Ventricle
Ribs

Tongue
Olfactory Tract
Pineal Gland
Cerebellum
Medulla Oblongata
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